

## **Membership Application Form 2024**

Prices from 1st April 2024				
Individual Membership £25.00				
Members Full Name			Date of Birth	Age as of 1 <sup>st</sup> Jan current year
Address				
Post Code				
Email Address				
Landline Telephone				
Mobile Telephone				

Please complete and sign the data protection consent form overleaf

Please return your completed forms to <a href="mailto:members@svrc.co.uk">members@svrc.co.uk</a> and arrange payment for your membership through our preferred method of BACs:

Account name: Soar Valley Riding Club, Account no. 88694739, Sort Code: 60-14-10

Alternately cheques should be made payable to Soar Valley Riding Club and forwarded along with completed forms to Mrs. K Staples, SVRC, Manor Lodge Farm, Nottingham Road Burton on the Wolds, LE12 5TP

<u>Legal Liability:</u> Neither the club, nor any person acting on its behalf, will accept liability for any loss, damage, accident, injury or illness to horses, ponies, riders, spectators or any other person or property whatsoever. All vehicles are parked at the owner's risk. No responsibility will be accepted for damage to or loss from vehicles parked on the show ground.



## **DATA CONSENT FORM**

New regulations came into effect from 25<sup>th</sup> May 2018 with the introduction of the GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation) replacing the Data Protection Act 1998.

Soar Valley Riding Club understands that your privacy is important to you and that you care about how your personal data is used. We respect and value the privacy of all of our members and will only collect and use personal data in ways that are described in our privacy statement, and in a way that is consistent with our obligations and your rights under the law.

Such information may include name, address, date of birth, information about your horse/pony; records of points won and allocated membership numbers. We do not store financial information.

Please select one of the following (write in BLOCK CAPITALS):

(Adult members aged 18 or over): (full name) Give consent for Soar Valley Riding Club (a sporting organisation run by volunteer committee members), to hold specific personal data about me. Or (Junior members under the age of 18): \_\_\_\_\_\_ (full name) Give my consent for Soar Valley Riding Club (a sporting organisation run by volunteer committee members), to hold specific personal data about my child/children. I confirm that I am the parent/guardian/person with legal responsibility for each child listed below: Your data is securely protected and stored by members of the Soar Valley Riding Club committee in accordance with the regulations set out by the Information Commissioners Office and is not shared with any third parties except where required to in compliance with the law. I am aware that I have the right to opt-out of my data being held at any time by writing to the club chairperson at: Mrs Emma Tyson, SCRC Chair: <a href="mailto:emmatyson6@gmail.com">emmatyson6@gmail.com</a> I am aware that the club's privacy statement is available for me to view. Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_(Adult member)
Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_(Junior member parent/guardian)